As of: 4/12/24

SpOthbOb Sound Cue List Laura V. Shaw Theatre
Director: Jay Berkow
Squarep ants Sound Designer: Emma Pegouske
Cue# Pg Effect Recorded Is it Notes
Line/Music Foley?
1 0 Pre-show Royalty Free No
Hawiian Guitar
2 1 iPhone camera click No Happens three times
as Patchy takes two
pictures with the
audience and again
with the Guards
3 3 Ding
4 3 Ding
5 4 Foghorn No
6 4 Gary’s meow No
7 5 Small crash Yes When Patrick’s
Backup throw their
rocks
8 6 Electrical zap No
9 7 Squirrel chatter No
10 7 A small explosion No
11 7 Volcano rumble Yes
12 8 Ding
13 8 Ding
14 9 Ding, Whoosh, then Ding- Ding on Plankton’s
Whoosh DVD, Whoosh on
Karen’s magnifying
glass
15 10 Tweet sound effect No
16 11 A sound effect Yes On Spongebob’s line
“Hello guy making all
the sounds,” the foley
artist should pick their
favorite sound ora
combination of
sounds to play
17 15 Ding No
18 16 Spongebob squeak No
19 16 Volcano rumble Yes Repeats three times

on the same page




20
21
22

23

24

25

26
27
28
29
30
31

32

33

34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46

17
20
20

22

23

27

27
30
31
37
44
44

46

47

49
51

52
53
54
58
59
59
60
61
61

61
61

iPhone camera click
Short sizzle
Whoosh

Clock ticking

TV clicks

iPhone camera clicks

Air raid siren
Whoosh

Ding

Ding

Clock ticking
Dramatic dun dun

Spongbob squeaks

Cash register cha-ching

Towel Wring
Volcano rumble

Bowling ball roll & strike
Ding

Clock ticking
Spongebob squeak
Squirrel chatter

Whip

Spongebob squeak
Spongebob squeak
Whoosh

Bubbling noise
Spongebob squeak

No

No

No

No

No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No

No
Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No

Two whoosh’s, one at
the beginning of
Sandy’s lines and one
at the end

Repeats three times
right at the end of No
Control.

Repeats twice with
Perch’s line in
between
Repeatsthree times at
the end of the song

Done repeatedly on
every character’s
entrance

One on Spongebob’s
entrance, another on
the line
“Community?”
Repeats 19 times
through the song

This one is longer and
gets louder through
the next scene

Repeats on each page
flip



47
48
49
50
51

52

53

54
55

56
57
58
59

60
61
62

63

65

66

67

68
69
70
71
72
73

61
62
62
63
63

72

73

73
75

78
80
81
83

82
88
88

91

99
100

100

109

113
114
116
116
118
117

Patrick boing
Spongebob squeak
Whip

Spongebob squeak
Bubbling noise

A ka-chunk sound as night

falls
Volcano rumble

Boulder Rolling
Intermission

Whoosh

Baseball crack
iPhone camera clicks
Gary’s meow

Distant police sirens
Ding
Bubbling noise

Electric zap + Light bulb

pop
Spongebob squeak

Gong sound effect
Whip

Small explosion

Computer beeps
Electrical zap

Whoosh

Cash register cha-ching
Ding

Volcano rumble

Royalty Free
Hawiian Guitar

No
No
No
No
No

No

Yes

Yes
No

No
No
No
No

No
No
No

No

No
No

No

No

No
No
No
No
No
Yes

Repeats throughout
scene everytime
“Bubble Device” is
said

This one is longer and
gets louder through
the next scene

Gary meows
throughout the scene

Repeats throughout
scene everytime
“Bubble Device” is
said

Repeatsthree times in
the scene

Repeats throughout
the song

When the Skates call
Squidward a loser,
happens twice

This one is longer and
gets louder through
the next scene



74 117
75 117
76 120
77 120
78 121
79 121
80 125
81 126
82 135
83 135
84 140

Boulder rolling
Boulder crash
Laser fire
Volcano rumble

Jetpack sound effect
Spongebob squeak

Cartoon falling sound
effect

Building collapsing

Whoosh
Dolphin sound effect

Gary’s meow

Yes
Yes
No
Yes

No
No
No

No
No
No

No

This is the longest &
loudest volcano
rumble

When the Erupter
Interrupter gets
thrown in the volcano

Repeats a few times
as they continue to
argue

Spongebob

Foley Sound

As of: 4/12/24

Laura V. Shaw Theatre

. Director: Jay Berkow
Squarep ants Cue LI st Sound Designer: Emma Pegouske

Cue In List Effect Is it Foley? Notes

Spongebob walking A rubber squeak No — Pre- Used once at the end of
recorded the show before Bikini
playbackin | Bottom Day Reprise
QLAB

Squidward walking A suction cup noise No — Pre- Repeats throughout the
recorded show when Squidward
playbackin | walks
QLAB

Squidward stop A lower octave suction cup noise ' No— Pre- Repeats when Squidward
recorded stop and lowers himself
playback in into a standing position
QLAB

Mr. Krabs walking Wood hitting wood repeatedly No — Pre- Repeats throughout the
recorded show when Mr. Krabs
playbackin = walks
QLAB

Pearl walking A loud stomping noise Yes




Volcano A rumbling noise Yes

Boulder rolling A louder rumble Yes
Boulder crashing A harsh shaking noise Yes
. As of: 4/12/24
SponQEbOb Video Laura V. Shaw Theatre
. Director: Jay Berkow
Squarepants Cue LISt Video Engineer: Emma Pegouske

Cue# Pg Video Effect

VO 0 Flowers Screensaver

vi 22 Doomsday Clock (No Control)

V2 44 Doomsday Clock (Pg 44)

V3 56 Doomsday Clock (Pg 56)

\Z! 73 Doomsday Clock (Tomorrow ls)

V5 73 Doomsday Clock Out (Tomorrow Is)
V6 114 | Doomsday Clock (Pg 114)

V7 144 | Doomsday Clock Out (Pg 114)

V8 130 = Doomsday Clock (Best Day Ever )

V9 130 Doomsday Clock Out (Best Day Ever 1)

V10 133 | Doomsday Clock (Best Day Ever Il)
Vi1 133 | Doomsday Clock (Best Day Ever lll)
V12 134 | Doomsday Clock Out (Best Day Ever 1)

Notes

Repeats throughout the show
anytime any other video is not
happening

Will fade on its own as well

Will fade on its own as well

Will fade on its own as well

Takes out Cue V10




