Spongebob Squarepants

Sound Cue List

As of: 4/12/24

Laura V. Shaw Theatre
Director: Jay Berkow
Sound Designer: Emma Pegouske

Cue #	Pg	Effect	Recorded Line/Music	Is it Foley?	Notes
1	0	Pre-show	Royalty Free Hawiian Guitar	No	
2	1	iPhone camera click		No	Happens three times as Patchy takes two pictures with the audience and again with the Guards
3	3	Ding			
4	3	Ding			
5	4	Foghorn		No	
6	4	Gary's meow		No	
7	5	Small crash		Yes	When Patrick's Backup throw their rocks
8	6	Electrical zap		No	
9	7	Squirrel chatter		No	
10	7	A small explosion		No	
11	7	Volcano rumble		Yes	
12	8	Ding			
13	8	Ding			
14	9	Ding, Whoosh, then Ding- Whoosh			Ding on Plankton's DVD, Whoosh on Karen's magnifying glass
15	10	Tweet sound effect		No	
16	11	A sound effect		Yes	On Spongebob's line "Hello guy making all the sounds," the foley artist should pick their favorite sound or a combination of sounds to play
17	15	Ding		No	
18	16	Spongebob squeak		No	
19	16	Volcano rumble		Yes	Repeats three times on the same page

20	17	iPhone camera click	No	
21	20	Short sizzle		
22	20	Whoosh		Two whoosh's, one at the beginning of Sandy's lines and one at the end
23	22	Clock ticking	No	Repeats three times right at the end of No Control.
24	23	TV clicks	No	Repeats twice with Perch's line in between
25	27	iPhone camera clicks	No	Repeats three times at the end of the song
26	27	Air raid siren	No	
27	30	Whoosh	No	
28	31	Ding	No	
29	37	Ding	No	
30	44	Clock ticking	No	
31	44	Dramatic dun dun	No	Done repeatedly on every character's entrance
32	46	Spongbob squeaks	No	One on Spongebob's entrance, another on the line "Community?"
33	47	Cash register cha-ching	No	Repeats 19 times through the song
34	49	Towel Wring	No	
35	51	Volcano rumble	Yes	This one is longer and gets louder through the next scene
36	52	Bowling ball roll & strike	No	
37	53	Ding	No	
38	54	Clock ticking	No	
39	58	Spongebob squeak	No	
40	59	Squirrel chatter	No	
41	59	Whip	No	
42	60	Spongebob squeak	No	
43	61	Spongebob squeak	No	
44	61	Whoosh	No	Repeats on each page flip
45	61	Bubbling noise	No	
46	61	Spongebob squeak	No	

47	61	Patrick boing		No	
48	62	Spongebob squeak		No	
49	62	Whip		No	
50	63	Spongebob squeak		No	
51	63	Bubbling noise		No	Repeats throughout scene everytime "Bubble Device" is said
52	72	A ka-chunk sound as night falls		No	
53	73	Volcano rumble		Yes	This one is longer and gets louder through the next scene
54	73	Boulder Rolling		Yes	
55	75	Intermission	Royalty Free Hawiian Guitar	No	
56	78	Whoosh		No	
57	80	Baseball crack		No	
58	81	iPhone camera clicks		No	
59	83	Gary's meow		No	Gary meows throughout the scene
60	82	Distant police sirens		No	
61	88	Ding		No	
62	88	Bubbling noise		No	Repeats throughout scene everytime "Bubble Device" is said
63	91	Electric zap + Light bulb pop		No	
64	99	Spongebob squeak		No	
65	100	Gong sound effect		No	Repeats three times in the scene
66	100	Whip		No	Repeats throughout the song
67	109	Small explosion		No	When the Skates call Squidward a loser, happens twice
68	113	Computer beeps		No	
69	114	Electrical zap		No	
70	116	Whoosh		No	
71	116	Cash register cha-ching		No	
72	118	Ding		No	
73	117	Volcano rumble		Yes	This one is longer and gets louder through the next scene

74	117	Boulder rolling	Ye	es	
75	117	Boulder crash	Ye	es	
76	120	Laser fire	No	0	
77	120	Volcano rumble	Ye	es	This is the longest & loudest volcano rumble
78	121	Jetpack sound effect	No	o	
79	121	Spongebob squeak	No	o	
80	125	Cartoon falling sound effect	No	0	When the Erupter Interrupter gets thrown in the volcano
81	126	Building collapsing	No	o	
82	135	Whoosh	No	0	
83	135	Dolphin sound effect	No	0	Repeats a few times as they continue to argue
84	140	Gary's meow	No	0	

Spongebob Squarepants

Foley Sound Cue List

As of: 4/12/24 Laura V. Shaw Theatre Director: Jay Berkow Sound Designer: Emma Pegouske

Cue In List	Effect	Is it Foley?	Notes
Spongebob walking	A rubber squeak	No – Pre- recorded playback in QLAB	Used once at the end of the show before Bikini Bottom Day Reprise
Squidward walking	A suction cup noise	No – Pre- recorded playback in QLAB	Repeats throughout the show when Squidward walks
Squidward stop	A lower octave suction cup noise	No – Pre- recorded playback in QLAB	Repeats when Squidward stop and lowers himself into a standing position
Mr. Krabs walking	Wood hitting wood repeatedly	No – Pre- recorded playback in QLAB	Repeats throughout the show when Mr. Krabs walks
Pearl walking	A loud stomping noise	Yes	

Volcano	A rumbling noise	Yes	
Boulder rolling	A louder rumble	Yes	
Boulder crashing	A harsh shaking noise	Yes	

Spongebob Squarepants

Video Cue List

As of: 4/12/24
Laura V. Shaw Theatre
Director: Jay Berkow
Video Engineer: Emma Pegouske

Cue #	Pg	Video Effect	Notes
V0	0	Flowers Screensaver	Repeats throughout the show anytime any other video is not happening
V1	22	Doomsday Clock (No Control)	
V2	44	Doomsday Clock (Pg 44)	
V3	56	Doomsday Clock (Pg 56)	
V4	73	Doomsday Clock (Tomorrow Is)	
V5	73	Doomsday Clock Out (Tomorrow Is)	Will fade on its own as well
V6	114	Doomsday Clock (Pg 114)	
V7	144	Doomsday Clock Out (Pg 114)	Will fade on its own as well
V8	130	Doomsday Clock (Best Day Ever I)	
V9	130	Doomsday Clock Out (Best Day Ever I)	Will fade on its own as well
V10	133	Doomsday Clock (Best Day Ever II)	
V11	133	Doomsday Clock (Best Day Ever III)	Takes out Cue V10
V12	134	Doomsday Clock Out (Best Day Ever III)	